

## भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA आयकर विभाग/ INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

कार्यालय : सहायक आयकर आयुक्त, केन्द्रीय वृत्त – 1

## OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE-I, NEW CGO COMPLEX, NH-IV, FARIDABAD-121001 (0129) 2427229 (Direct)/ (Fax) 2413305 E-mail – <u>Faridabad.dcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in</u>

फ .स.सहायक आयकर आयुक्त/फरीदाबाद/11 -वृत्त .के /2021-22/ 671 दिनांकः 12.07.2021

## INVITING TENDER NOTICE FOR ONE DATA ENTRY OPERATOR AND ONE PEON

The Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle-I, Faridabad invites sealed tenders/ quotations for providing one Data Entry Operator and one Peon in the office of the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle-I, Faridabad. Tenders may be submitted in sealed cover to the office of the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle-I, Faridabad on working days during office hours. The department reserves the right to accept or reject any tender and its decision shall be final. The last date of submission of the tenders is 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 at 11:00 A.M. Bids will be opened in the office of the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle-I, Faridabad in the presence of one representative of each of the bidders who wish to be present on 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 at 04:30 P.M.

The tender form along with terms and conditions in this regard may be obtained from the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle-I, Faridabad during office hours.

Note: Tenders will be accepted in the prescribed format only otherwise the same will be rejected.

(Dr. Aditya Prakash Bhardwaj) Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax Central Circle-I, Faridabad